Evergreen Cemetery

2/22/2026

Custodians

Bob Young
evergreencemeteryfay.org
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Phone: 505-690-5289

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Florence Irby

Harriet Pearl Dimit
Donald Eugene Walker
Eric Stovesand

Thomas Montague Gunter
George W. Irby

Arthur A. Evans

William S. Dunlop

Perry Davidson

Aaron Martin Behl
Almyra Catherine Brown
Cora Joy Robson

Dora Lee Webb

Omer L. Zillman

Willis A. Clouse

Emma Cornelia Stone

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

5/8/1951
9/20/1950
9/7/1826
7/6/1872
3/22/1835
9/25/1833
1/1/1839
12/23/1899
7/8/1886
9/21/1977
2/22/1876
4/30/1906
9/25/1862
3/9/1856

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Coordinates: 36.0639,-94.1687

5/29/1939 186 - -
9/20/1943 190 - -
11/22/2024 73 - -
7/11/2018 67 - -
1/1/1904 7 - -
11/15/1950 78 - -
4/25/1920 85 - -
3/10/1914 80 - -
1/1/1929 90 - -
8/5/1988 88 - -
8/25/1933 47 - -
8/11/2023 45 - -
9/13/1962 86 - -
10/12/1973 67 - -
2/28/1935 72 - -
6/26/1949 93 - -

Date Of Death Age Burial Location
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/florence-irby-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harriet-pearl-dimit-1943
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-eugene-walker-1951-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eric-stovesand-1950-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-montague-gunter-1826-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-w-irby-1872-1950
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-a-evans-1835-1920
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-s-dunlop-1833-1914
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/perry-davidson-1839-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/aaron-martin-behl-1899-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/almyra-catherine-brown-1886-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cora-joy-robson-1977-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dora-lee-webb-1876-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/omer-l-zillman-1906-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/willis-a-clouse-1862-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-cornelia-stone-1856-1949

