

Evergreen Cemetery

2/22/2026

Custodians

Bob Young
evergreencemeteryfay.org
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Phone: 505-690-5289

Location

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Coordinates: 36.0639,-94.1687

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Florence Irby		5/29/1939	186	- -
Harriet Pearl Dimit		9/20/1943	190	- -
Donald Eugene Walker	5/8/1951	11/22/2024	73	- -
Eric Stovesand	9/20/1950	7/11/2018	67	- -
Thomas Montague Gunter	9/7/1826	1/1/1904	77	- -
George W. Irby	7/6/1872	11/15/1950	78	- -
Arthur A. Evans	3/22/1835	4/25/1920	85	- -
William S. Dunlop	9/25/1833	3/10/1914	80	- -
Perry Davidson	1/1/1839	1/1/1929	90	- -
Aaron Martin Behl	12/23/1899	8/5/1988	88	- -
Almyra Catherine Brown	7/8/1886	8/25/1933	47	- -
Cora Joy Robson	9/21/1977	8/11/2023	45	- -
Dora Lee Webb	2/22/1876	9/13/1962	86	- -
Omer L. Zillman	4/30/1906	10/12/1973	67	- -
Willis A. Clouse	9/25/1862	2/28/1935	72	- -
Emma Cornelia Stone	3/9/1856	6/26/1949	93	- -